Product: 1802B
Audio Cable, 2 Pair 24 AWG, TC, CMR
Product Description
Digital Audio Cable, 2 pair 24 AWG stranded tinned copper with Datalene® insulation, Beldfoil® shield, drain, CMR PVC jacket, parallel construction.
Technical Specifications
Product Overview
Suitable Applications: Multi-channel interconnect between audio equipment such as microphones, speakers, amplifiers, mixing consoles; Live events or studio sound; Analog audio
Construction Details

CPR Compliance: CPR Euroclass: Eca
NEC / UL Compliance: CMR
CEC / C(UL) Compliance: CMR
European Directive Compliance: EU CE Mark, EU Directive 2015/863/EU (RoHS 2 amendment), EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2), EU Directive 2012/19/EU (WEEE)
UK Regulation Compliance: UKCA Mark
APAC Compliance: China RoHS II (GB/T 26572-2011)
Other Standard Compliance(s): AES/EBU
Product Notes
Notes: For cross-connect use with 1803F (et al.) Digital Audio Snake Cables. The jacket and shield are bonded so both can be removed on automatic stripping equipment.
History
Update and Revision: Revision Number: 0.481 Revision Date: 09-07-2025
Part Numbers
Variants
Item # Color Putup Type Length UPC Footnote
1802B 010N1000 Black Reel w/Small Barrel 1,000 ft 612825123071
1802B Z4B5000 Violet Reel 5,000 ft 612825430018
1802B Z4B500 Violet Z4B Reel 500 ft 612825123064 C
1802B Z4B1000 Violet Z4B Reel 1,000 ft 612825123057 C
1802B Z4BU1000 Violet Z4B UnReel 1,000 ft 612825123040
1802B Z4BN1000 Vio Z4B Reel w/Small Barrel 1,000 ft 612825123033
Footnote: C - CRATE REEL PUT-UP.
© 2026 Belden, Inc
All Rights Reserved.
Although Belden makes every reasonable effort to ensure their accuracy at the time of this publication, information and specifications described here in are subject to error or omission and to change without